RESOLUTION

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA RESOLUTION HONORING AND COMMENDING

City Clerk Carol Bonner

for her service to the

City of San Bruno

WHEREAS, Carol Bonner was first elected to serve as the San Bruno City Clerk in November 2005 and has served three consecutive terms following her re-election in 2009 and 2013; and

WHEREAS, in recognition of her contributions to City Clerks throughout California, Carol Bonner received the 2014 Presidential Humanitarian Award of Excellence from the City Clerk's Association of California; and

WHEREAS, in her role as City Clerk, Carol Bonner is responsible for efficient support to the City Council and all City departments and operations through safe keeping of City documents and records, maintenance of the official record of all City Council actions, compliance with a wide variety of legal and other requirements governing public records - the City Clerk's Office is often times the first place that members of the public turn to when they need information; and

WHEREAS, as often the first person that visitors to City Hall and others doing business or needing information from the City connect with, City Clerk Carol Bonner is always willing to assist and welcome the public with her warm and friendly attitude, and is additionally involved in several community groups, including St. Robert's Church; and

WHEREAS, with voter approval of the November 2015 ballot measure to make the position of City Clerk an appointed position as of December 12, 2017, Carol Bonner has served as San Bruno's last elected City Clerk.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, hereby commends City Clerk Carol Bonner for her years of dedicated service to the City of San Bruno.

Dated: November 28, 2017	SUPERVISORS:
	DON HORSLEY, President
	DAVE PINE
	CAROLE GROOM
	WARREN SLOCUM
	DAVID J. CANEPA
Attest:	

Deputy Clerk of the Board of Supervisors